
International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Descente 2012 Promoter: Nicolas Gachoud
Location: Montreux (Switzerland) Chief Steward: Cyrille HARNAY
Date: August 18, 2012 Starter: MSO Management
Event Level: Continental - Europe Track Conditions: Rough
Weather: Sunny Course Length: 2.1 km

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best of Multiple Runs

1 37 Ebel Matthias GER 1:45.061
2 35 Stephens Dillon CAN 1:45.300
3 53 Lessa Thiago Gomez BRA 1:46.059
4 55 Costa Marcos SPA 1:46.339
5 32 Raab Jakob GER 1:46.488
6 52 Robert Nicolas SUI 1:46.752
7 19 Hertler Sebastien GER 1:46.812
8 24 Bouaich Kevin SUI 1:46.999
9 14 Dehmel Alex GER 1:47.371
10 38 Hietala Ville FIN 1:48.210
11 3 Finocchio Quin CAN 1:48.791
12 39 Bajo Alvaro SPA 1:49.004
13 49 Mcwhinnie Robert AUS 1:49.097
14 4 Brickenden Cam CAN 1:49.249
15 18 Kejr Jaroslav CZE 1:49.319
16 59 Martinez Jonathan FRA 1:49.654
17 45 Rumo Dylan SUI 1:49.658
18 36 Gugel Daniel GER 1:49.871
19 6 Velharticky Michal CZE 1:50.017
20 20 Perizzolo Yannick SUI 1:50.370
21 47 Quiles Pablo ESP 1:50.398
22 106 Janousek Dominik CZE 1:50.831
23 28 Pons Victor CHI 1:50.977
24 105 Hornung Jules SUI 1:51.321
25 54 Arendai Adam SVK 1:51.709
26 11 Jordana Vincent FRA 1:52.416
27 203 Gemperle (F) Rebekka SUI 1:52.558
28 102 Schickor Phillip GER 1:52.719
29 48 Morgando Thibault FRA 1:52.808
30 205 Vogler (F) Jolanda SUI 1:53.329
31 42 Gutknecht Numa SUI 1:53.348
32 13 Los Jakub CZE 1:53.933
33 31 Huhne Ronald CZE 1:54.045
34 101 Gires Lennard GER 1:54.046
35 10 Gamby Pierre FRA 1:55.046
36 201 Salacova (F) Lenka CZE 1:55.530
37 40 Herman Martin CZE 1:55.956
38 104 Aldinucci Marcus ITA 1:56.099
39 27 Jeanneret Julien FRA 1:56.256
40 15 Fuchs Bruno SUI 1:56.584
41 58 Favero Micha SUI 1:59.043
42 34 Stuck Sebastien SUI 1:59.047
43 26 Baradoy Ross CAN 1:59.890
44 206 Barrientos espejo (F) Magaly AUS 2:00.864
45 22 Wunsche Quentin SUI 2:01.609
46 51 Chapuis Laurent SUI 2:02.437
47 204 Hodel (F) Sarah SUI 2:04.628
48 41 Bandholtz Sebastian GER 2:07.337
49 107 Corteletti Matteo ITA 2:08.001
50 103 Mamin Thibaud SUI 2:18.648
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Women Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best of Multiple Runs

1 203 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 1:52.558
2 205 Vogler Jolanda SUI 1:53.329
3 201 Salacova Lenka CZE 1:55.530
4 206 Barrientos espejo Magaly AUS 2:00.864
5 204 Hodel Sarah SUI 2:04.628

Junior 1 Downhill Skateboard Qualifying (Age 8-13)
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best of Multiple Runs

1 101 Gires Lennard GER 1:54.046

Junior 2 Downhill Skateboard Qualifying (Age 14-17)
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best of Multiple Runs

1 3 Finocchio Quin CAN 1:48.791
2 45 Rumo Dylan SUI 1:49.658
3 106 Janousek Dominik CZE 1:50.831
4 28 Pons Victor CHI 1:50.977
5 105 Hornung Jules SUI 1:51.321
6 102 Schickor Phillip GER 1:52.719
7 104 Aldinucci Marcus ITA 1:56.099
8 107 Corteletti Matteo ITA 2:08.001
9 103 Mamin Thibaud SUI 2:18.648

Classic Luge Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best of Multiple Runs

1 401 Robert Cedric SUI 1:45.982
2 404 Frischauf Alexander AUT 1:47.166
3 409 Barboni Federico ITA 1:48.284
4 407 Gerber Gregory FRA 1:49.001
5 405 Aldinucci Daniele ITA 1:49.003
6 410 Favero Micha SUI 1:51.070
7 408 Marasca Roberto ITA 1:57.976
8 403 Dean Marc SUI 2:05.206

Street Luge Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best of Multiple Runs

1 309 Marasca Roberto ITA 1:42.660
2 310 Barboni Federico ITA 1:43.972
3 305 Frischauf Alexander AUT 1:44.534
4 307 Gerber Gregory FRA 1:44.740
5 401 Robert Cedric SUI 1:46.493
6 303 Cheeseman Georges GBR 1:46.636
7 308 Collet Sebastien SUI 1:48.705
8 304 Dean Marc SUI 1:50.232
9 306 Sauberlin Laurent SUI 1:52.077


